## 502421635 07/16/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wisdom-Stone Holdings, LLC	06/27/2013

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Architectural Mailboxes, LLC	
Street Address:	123 W. Torrance Blvd, Suite 201	
City:	Redondo Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90277	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6719195

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7147041513

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-704-4828

Email: cbarsness@barthattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: BarthCalderon, LLP

Address Line 1: 333 City Blvd. West, Suite 2050

Address Line 2: Attn: Chris Barsness

Address Line 4: Orange, CALIFORNIA 92868

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FARENTINOS-TXF	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Farentinos, Manager	
Signature:	/s/Christopher Farentinos/	
Date:	07/16/2013	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patents for Architectural Mailboxes#page1.tif source=Patents for Architectural Mailboxes#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030809 FRAME: 0590

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
WISDOM-STONE HOLDINGS, LLC	Name: Architectural Mailboxes, LLC			
WISDOW-STONE HOLDINGS, ELC	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 123 W. Torrance Boulevard, Suite 201			
Execution Date(s)				
Assignment Merger	City: Redondo Beach			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 90277			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):  This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)				
7 a. r. atom 7 application (10)	B. I diem No.(6)			
	6,719,195			
Additional numbers att				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Architectural Mailboxes, LLC				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
memar/adiose.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Street Address: 123 W. Torrance Boulevard				
Suite 201				
City: Redondo Beach	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip: 90277				
Phone Number: 310-374-5700				
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: chris@architecturalmailboxes.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: (Kes fotos	7/10/13			
/ Signature / Date				
Wisdom-Stone Holdings, LLC, By: Christopher Farentinos, Manager Total number of pages including cover Sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet				

PATENT REEL: 030809 FRAME: 0591

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("ASSIGNMENT") is executed on the date first listed below by Wisdom-Stone Holdings, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (the "ASSIGNOR"), recorded owner of the patent issued under <u>U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Patent Number 6,719,195</u> (the "PATENT"). The PATENT was previously erroneously assigned by Architectural Mailboxes, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("ASSIGNEE") to ASSIGNOR with said prior assignment recorded on February 11, 2011 as reel number 024120, frame number 0283. ASSIGNOR wishes to correct said erroneous assignment and transfer the PATENT back to the original and valid owner, ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the PATENT with the ASSIGNEE as attorney in fact to transfer the PATENT to the ASSIGNEE with full power of substitution. ASSIGNEE hereby swears under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that she is the valid and lawful owner of the PATENT.

ander penalty of perjury under the laws of the	to State of Camorna that she is	the varia and lawful owner of the LATENT.
''ASSIGNOR'' WISDOM-STONE HOLDINGS, LLC, a	Nevada limited liability compa	any]
By: (C & Jee Ce) Christopher Farentinos, Manager	Dated: 6(27//3	
'ASSIGNEE'' ARCHITECTURAL MAILBOXES, LLC	C, A DELAWARE LIMITED 1	LIABILITY COMPANY]
By: Christopher Farentinos, Manager	Dated: 6/27//3  ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of California	)	
County of Drange	)	
	)	
n his authorized capacity and that by his signerson acted, executed the instrument.	in Assignment instrument and ac nature on the instrument the pers	cknowledged to me that he executed the same
rue and correct.		To the same of the same paragraph is
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	(Seal)	JUDY MOUA COMM. # 2015705 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA I) ORANGE COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES MARCH 28, 29:7
	S C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	JUDY MOUA COMM. # 2015705 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D

RECORDED: 07/16/2013

PATENT REEL: 030809 FRAME: 0592

ORANGE COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES MARCH 28, 2017